Phone: +1.661.295.5920  |  www.novacap.com
A range of chip capacitors, available in sizes 0805 to 7565,
designed to operate from -55°C to 150°C, (Class 2 dielectric) and
from -55ºC to 200ºC (C0G & Class II dielectrics). Voltage ratings
of 25V to 4kV.
Maximum capacitance values - 160oC C0G (F)/Class II (G) and 200oC C0G (D)/Class II (E) dielectrics
Size 0805 1206 1210 1515 1808 1812 1825 2225 3530 4540 6560 7565
Min cap. 05R 121 1R0 121 5R0 121 5R0 151 120 151 220 151 330 471 470 471 221 102 390 102 560 222 101 222

Phone: +1.661.295.5920  |  www.novacap.com  39
Phone: +1.661.295.5920  |  www.novacap.com
Chip Ordering Information
Capacitance Code
1st two digits are
significant, third
digit denotes
number of zeros,
R = decimal
Examples:
1R0 = 1.0pF
120 = 12pF
471 = 470pF
102 = 1,000pF
273 = 0.027µF
474 = 0.47µF
105 = 1.0µF
Voltage Code
1st two digits are significant,
third digit denotes number of
zeros. For example:
160  = 16 Volts
101  = 100 Volts
501  = 500 Volts
102  = 1,000 Volts
502  = 5,000 Volts
103  = 10,000 Volts
Termination Codes
P Palladium Silver
PR Palladium Silver*
K Solderable Palladium Silver*
N Nickel Barrier* 100% tin
Y Nickel Barrier 90% tin, 10% lead
NG Nickel Barrier Gold Flash*
C FlexiCap™/Nickel Barrier* 100% tin
D FlexiCap™/Nickel Barrier 90% tin, 10% lead
B Copper Barrier* 100% tin
E Copper Barrier 90% tin, 10% lead
S Silver*
* Indicates RoHS terminations
Marking
None Unmarked
M Marked
*Marking not
available on
sizes < 0603
Packaging
None Bulk
T Tape and Reel
W Waffle Pack
Hi-Reliability
Testing Criteria
HB MIL-PRF-55681 Group A
HK MIL-PRF-38534 Class K
HS MIL-PRF-123 Group A
Pr
efi